
British Columbia (7-3) -vs- OUAZ 
2/5/2026 at Surprise Stadium

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: M. Rio (2-1)
Loss: W. Anderson (0-1)
Save: T. Johnson (1)
HBP: W. Anderson
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Rick Nurkka First: Tim Lafferty 
Start: 5:00 PM   Time: 2:52   Attendance: 30   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
British Columbia 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 10 3
OUAZ 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 X 4 4 0

British Columbia 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
K. Yip c 5 0 0 0 0 0 4
M. Vanslyke 3b 3 0 0 0 1 2 1
D. Krahn 2b 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
K. Bourne lf 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
C. Warrillow rf 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
K. Sugimoto dh 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
J. Boomer cf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
B. Scott 1b 4 0 2 1 0 0 1
L. Fujiwara ss 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    J. Cote ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
W. Anderson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    K. Douglas-P p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    L. Huynh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 2 10 2 2 9 8

2B: K. Sugimoto (1); B. Scott (1)
CS: M. Vanslyke (1)
E: M. Vanslyke (2); D. Krahn (1)
DP: 1

OUAZ 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
I. Nava 2b 4 2 1 0 0 2 0
M. Carter ss 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
C. Knutson 3b 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
R. Driscoll c 3 0 1 1 1 0 2
    L. Padden pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
M. Whitehead rf 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
    K. Regala ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
C. Clemons 1b 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
    E. Mendoza ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
D. Duque lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
B. Ullyott dh 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    T. Lesperanc pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ramos, Jr cf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
M. Rio p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Enders p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    T. Johnson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 4 4 4 5 7 6

2B: I. Nava (1)
SB: M. Carter (1); C. Knutson (2); L. Padden (1)
CS: Ramos, Jr (1)
HBP: M. Carter (1)
PO: L. Padden (1)
DP: 1

British Columbia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
W. Anderson (L, 0-1) 5.0 3 3 0 1 6 0 0 1 0 19 21 6 2 68
K. Douglas-P 1.2 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 5 9 2 1 37
L. Huynh 1.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 2 12
Totals 4 4 0 5 7 0 0 1 0 28 34 9 5 117

OUAZ IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
M. Rio (W, 2-1) 5.1 7 2 2 2 6 0 0 0 0 22 24 7 2 91
B. Enders 2.2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 8 8 1 4 23
T. Johnson (S, 1) 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 0 17
Totals 10 2 2 2 9 0 0 0 0 35 37 10 6 131



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

British Columbia - Top of 1st BRI OUA
K. Yip fouled out to 1b (0-2 KKFF). 0 0
M. Vanslyke struck out looking (2-2 KBBFK). 0 0
D. Krahn singled to left field (3-1 FBBB). 0 0
K. Bourne singled to right field (3-0 BBB); D. Krahn advanced to third. 0 0
C. Warrillow flied out to ss (0-0). 0 0

OUAZ - Bottom of 1st BRI OUA
I. Nava doubled to left field (1-1 KB). 0 0
M. Carter reached first on a throwing error by 3b, RBI (0-0); I. Nava scored, unearned. 0 1
C. Knutson reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on an error by 2b (0-1 K); M. Carter out at
second ss to 2b. 0 1
C. Knutson stole third. 0 1
R. Driscoll singled to center field, RBI (0-0); C. Knutson scored, unearned. 0 2
L. Padden pinch ran for R. Driscoll. 0 2
L. Padden stole second. 0 2
M. Whitehead struck out swinging (0-0). 0 2
C. Clemons singled to right field, RBI (0-0); L. Padden scored, unearned. 0 3
D. Duque struck out swinging (0-2 KKFFS). 0 3

British Columbia - Top of 2nd BRI OUA
R. Driscoll to c for L. Padden. 0 3
K. Sugimoto struck out swinging (1-2 BFSFS). 0 3
J. Boomer flied out to lf (0-0). 0 3
B. Scott doubled to left center (0-0). 0 3
L. Fujiwara walked (3-2 KBBSBB). 0 3
K. Yip flied out to lf (0-0). 0 3

OUAZ - Bottom of 2nd BRI OUA
B. Ullyott grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBKF). 0 3
Ramos, Jr struck out swinging (2-2 BFBKFFS). 0 3
I. Nava struck out swinging (3-2 BSBBKS). 0 3

British Columbia - Top of 3rd BRI OUA
M. Vanslyke walked (3-2 BBKSBFB). 0 3
D. Krahn struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 0 3
M. Vanslyke out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 3
K. Bourne flied out to cf (2-2 SBSB). 0 3

OUAZ - Bottom of 3rd BRI OUA
M. Carter hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 0 3
C. Knutson reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); M. Carter advanced to second. 0 3
R. Driscoll fouled out to c (0-1 S). 0 3
M. Whitehead struck out swinging (0-2 SSS); C. Knutson stole second; M. Carter stole third. 0 3
C. Clemons flied out to cf (1-2 BFF). 0 3

British Columbia - Top of 4th BRI OUA
C. Warrillow fouled out to c (2-2 BFSFB). 0 3
K. Sugimoto lined out to 3b (0-0). 0 3
J. Boomer struck out swinging (0-2 FKFS). 0 3



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

OUAZ - Bottom of 4th BRI OUA
D. Duque flied out to rf (0-0). 0 3
B. Ullyott flied out to rf (1-2 KSB). 0 3
Ramos, Jr walked (3-2 BKBBSB). 0 3
Ramos, Jr out at second 1b to ss, caught stealing. 0 3

British Columbia - Top of 5th BRI OUA
B. Scott singled to left field (2-2 BKBK). 0 3
L. Fujiwara grounded out to p (1-0 B); B. Scott advanced to second. 0 3
K. Yip grounded out to p (0-1 K). 0 3
M. Vanslyke struck out looking (1-2 FBKK). 0 3

OUAZ - Bottom of 5th BRI OUA
I. Nava struck out looking (2-2 BFBFK). 0 3
M. Carter flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 0 3
C. Knutson flied out to cf (3-2 BFBKFB). 0 3

British Columbia - Top of 6th BRI OUA
D. Krahn struck out swinging (2-2 SBBFS). 0 3
K. Bourne singled to right field (0-2 FK). 0 3
C. Warrillow singled to center field (0-2 KK); K. Bourne advanced to second. 0 3
K. Sugimoto doubled to right field, RBI (3-1 BKBB); C. Warrillow advanced to third; K. Bourne scored. 1 3
B. Enders to p for M. Rio. 1 3
J. Boomer grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 3
B. Scott reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-2 KKFB); K. Sugimoto advanced to third, out at home 2b to p;
C. Warrillow scored. 2 3

OUAZ - Bottom of 6th BRI OUA
K. Douglas-P to p for W. Anderson. 2 3
R. Driscoll walked (3-2 BKBKBFB). 2 3
K. Regala pinch hit for M. Whitehead. 2 3
L. Padden pinch ran for R. Driscoll. 2 3
L. Padden out at first p to 1b, picked off. 2 3
K. Regala walked (3-2 BBKSBB). 2 3
M. Whitehead pinch ran for K. Regala. 2 3
C. Clemons flied out to rf (0-2 KF). 2 3
D. Duque flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 2 3

British Columbia - Top of 7th BRI OUA
R. Driscoll to c for L. Padden. 2 3
M. Whitehead to rf. 2 3
L. Fujiwara singled, bunt (0-0). 2 3
K. Yip grounded into double play ss to 2b (2-0 BB); L. Fujiwara out on the play. 2 3
M. Vanslyke out at first 1b to p (1-1 FB). 2 3

OUAZ - Bottom of 7th BRI OUA
B. Ullyott walked (3-2 KBBFBB). 2 3
T. Lesperanc pinch ran for B. Ullyott. 2 3
Ramos, Jr grounded into double play 2b to 1b (1-1 FB); T. Lesperanc out on the play. 2 3
I. Nava reached first on an error by 3b (0-0). 2 3
M. Carter walked (3-0 BBBB); I. Nava advanced to second. 2 3
C. Knutson singled to right center, RBI (0-0); M. Carter advanced to third; I. Nava scored, unearned. 2 4
L. Huynh to p for K. Douglas-P. 2 4



R. Driscoll grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 2 4
Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

British Columbia - Top of 8th BRI OUA
D. Krahn flied out to cf (0-1 F). 2 4
K. Bourne struck out looking (2-2 BKKBK). 2 4
C. Warrillow struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 2 4

OUAZ - Bottom of 8th BRI OUA
M. Whitehead struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 2 4
C. Clemons flied out to lf (0-2 FF). 2 4
E. Mendoza pinch hit for D. Duque. 2 4
E. Mendoza grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBBF). 2 4

British Columbia - Top of 9th BRI OUA
D. Duque to lf for T. Lesperanc. 2 4
T. Johnson to p for B. Enders. 2 4
K. Sugimoto singled to left field (0-1 K). 2 4
J. Boomer struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 2 4
B. Scott flied out to cf (0-1 K). 2 4
J. Cote pinch hit for L. Fujiwara. 2 4
J. Cote singled to left field (2-2 KFBB); K. Sugimoto advanced to second. 2 4
K. Yip flied out to 2b (2-0 BB). 2 4

OUAZ - Bottom of 9th BRI OUA


